Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission o 111282023
)leez‘g 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 w Submitted Date:
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 ™ 11/28/2023
FIELD INSPECTION FORM D e
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:
433857 Carlile, Craig 2A Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
Operator Information: FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
OGCC Operator Number: 69175 [X NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
Name of Operator: PDC ENERGY INC Findings:
68 Number of Comments
Address: 1099 18TH STREET SUITE 1500
0  Number of Corrective Actions
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 Corrective Action Response Requested
ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
, cogccinspection@pdce.com  All Inspections
Inspected Facilities:
Facility ID  Type Status  Status Date Well Class API Num Facility Name Insp Status
433856 WELL PR 09/01/2019 ow 123-37821 Postle IC 11-4HN PR
436901 WELL PR 09/01/2019 ow 123-39317 Postle IC 11-122HN PR
436902 WELL PR 12/01/2018 ow 123-39318 Postle IC 11-279HN PR
436903 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-39319 Postle IC 11-002HC PR
436904 WELL PR 07/01/2018 ow 123-39320 Postle IC 11-239HN PR
436905 WELL PR 10/01/2019 ow 123-39321 Postle IC 11-039HN PR
436906 WELL PR 10/01/2019 ow 123-39322 Postle IC 11-159HC PR
436986 WELL PR 08/01/2018 ow 123-39352 Postle IC 11-162HN PR
436987 WELL PR 06/01/2017 ow 123-39353 Postle IC 11-259HC PR
437134 WELL PR 10/01/2019 ow 123-39413 Postle IC 11-042HC PR
438958 WELL PR 09/01/2019 ow 123-40232 Postle IC 11-319HN PR
453343 WELL PR 06/30/2018 ow 123-46037 Postle IC 09-342HNX PR
453344 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-46038 Postle IC 09-259HN PR
453345 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-46039 Postle IC 09-342HN PR
453346 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-46040 Postle IC 09-299HNX PR
453347 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-46041 Postle IC 09-299HN PR
453348 WELL PR 07/04/2018 ow 123-46042 Postle IC 09-379HC PR
453349 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-46043 Postle IC 09-302HC PR
453350 WELL PR 01/01/2021 ow 123-46044 Postle IC 09-302HN PR
456129 WELL PR 04/01/2021 ow 123-47370 Postle IC 09-182HC PR
456130 WELL PR 12/01/2020 ow 123-47371 Postle IC 09-059HN PR
456131 WELL PR 12/01/2020 ow 123-47372 Postle IC 09-219HN PR
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

456132 WELL
456133 WELL
456134 WELL
456135 WELL
456136 WELL
456137 WELL
456138 WELL
456139 WELL
456140 WELL
456141 WELL
456142 WELL
456143 WELL
456161 WELL

PR
PR
DG
PR
PR
PR
PR
DG
WO
PR
PR
PR
PR

12/01/2020
12/01/2020
01/26/2020
12/01/2020
12/01/2020
01/01/2021
08/01/2023
01/27/2020
02/01/2023
12/01/2020
08/01/2023
07/01/2023
12/01/2020

ow
ow
LO

ow
ow
ow
ow
LO

LO

ow
ow
ow
ow

123-47373
123-47374
123-47375
123-47376
123-47377
123-47378
123-47379
123-47380
123-47381
123-47382
123-47383
123-47384
123-47400

Postle IC 09-102HNX
Postle IC 09-059HNX
Postle IC 09-259HC
Postle IC 09-222HN
Postle IC 09-179HNX
Postle IC 09-179HN
Postle IC 09-142HN
Postle IC 09-222HNX
Postle IC 09-022HC
Postle IC 09-142HC
Postle IC 09-102HN
Postle IC 09-099HC
Postle IC 09-099HN

PR
PR
WO
PR
PR
PR
PR
WO
TA
PR
PR
PR
PR

General Comment:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Overall Good: [X

Location

Signs/Marker:

Type WELLHEAD

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Overall Good: [X

Spills:

Type

Area

Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Fencing/:

Type WELLHEAD

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Equipment:
Type: Plunger Lift

Comment:

Corrective Action:

#8

corrective date

Date:

Tanks and Berms:

Contents

# |Capacity Type Tank ID

SE GPS

CENTRALIZED BATTERY

Comment:

Battery location number: 438959

Corrective Action:

Date:

Paint

Condition

Other (Content)

Other (Capacity)

Other (Type)

Berms

Type

Capacity

Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base)

Maintenance

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Venting:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Yes/No|NO
Comment:
Corrective Action: Date:
Flaring:
Type
Comment:
Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 433856 Type: WELL API Number: 123-37821 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 7 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 436901 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-39317 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 436902 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39318 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 436903 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39319 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023

BradenHead

Annual Brhd Completed?

Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 436904 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39320 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 1 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 436905 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39321 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 436906 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39322 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 51 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Facility ID: 436986 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39352 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/19/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 17 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 436987 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-39353 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 437134 Type: WELL API Number: 123-39413 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/19/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 9 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 438958 Type: WELL API Number: 123-40232 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023

BradenHead

Annual Brhd Completed?

Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 453343 Type: WELL API Number: 123-46037 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 118 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 453344 Type: WELL API Number: 123-46038 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 12 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: WELL API Number:

453345 Type:

123-46039

Status: PR

Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Facility ID: 453346 Type: WELL API Number: 123-46040 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment:|PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 86 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 453347 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-46041 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 82 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 453348 Type: WELL AP Number: 123-46042 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment:|PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 02/21/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 53 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: WELL API Number:

453349 Type:

123-46043

Status: PR

Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023

BradenHead

Annual Brhd Completed?

Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 20 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 453350 Type: WELL API Number: 123-46044 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 05/18/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 112 Fluid Type: WATER H20
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456129 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47370 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: WELL API Number:

456130 Type:

123-47371

Status: PR

Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Facility ID: 456131 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47372 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456132 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-47373 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456133 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47374 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456134 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-47375 Status: DG Insp. Status: WO
Facility ID: 456135 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-47376 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456136 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47377 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456137 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47378 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456138 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47379 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 1 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

Facility ID: 456139 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47380 Status: DG Insp. Status: WO
Facility ID: 456140 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47381 Status: WO Insp. Status: TA
Idle Well

Purpose: | ShutIn [X Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: ‘Well has a 6(N) submitted. Document number: 403539080 ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456141 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47382 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 1 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456142 Type: WELL API Number: 123-47383 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Facility ID: 456143 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-47384 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Carlile, Craig

BradenHead

Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?

Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type:
End Surf Csg Pressure: 0
Comment: ‘Plumbed to surface. ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456161 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-47400 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action: Date:

BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 03/06/2023 Annual Brhd Completed?

Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 1 Fluid Type:

End Surf Csg Pressure: 0

Comment: ‘ Plumbed to surface. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
COGCC Comments
Comment User Date
Routine wellhead inspection. carlilec 11/28/2023

Two wells awaiting completion.

05-123-47375 Has Surfae casing set at 1578 Ft
402892852 21 -00 Test Date: 12/06/2021

Final Case Pressure: 422

Pressure Loss or Gain: -5

Bridge Plug Depth: 1533/Top Packer Depth:

05-123-47380 Has Surface Casing set at 1536 Ft
402892930 21 -00 Test Date: 12/06/2021

Final Case Pressure: 419

Pressure Loss or Gain: -5

Bridge Plug Depth: 1492/Top Packer Depth:

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num Description URL

690011832 Well Photos Set 1 http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=6336298
690011834 Well Photos Set 2 http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=6336300
690011835 Well Photos Set 3 http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=6336301
690011836 Well Photo Set 4 http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=6336302
690011837 Wells Awaiting Completion http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=6336303
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